
Certificate of Analysis

4994205-0Report Number:

Report Date: 13-Jul-2025

Report Status: Final

CBD Industries
8845 Red Oak Blvd

Charlotte North Carolina 28217 United States 

Sample Name: 30ct Hip and Joint Softchews - 250619B

3197

Eurofins Sample:  15463182

Project ID CBD_INDUST-20250627-0012

PO Number NA

Lot Number 250619B3197

3.5 gSample Serving Size

Description Hip and Joint Softchews 600mg PHS-30-0600

01-Jul-2025Receipt Date

Receipt Condition Ambient temperature

27-Jun-2025Login Date

02-Jul-2025Date Started

Sample results apply as receivedSampled

Online Order 901-2025-E056123

Analysis Result

Industrial Hemp Cannabinoid Profile

None detected at detection limit 

of 0.0004 %

CBDVA

0.00414 %CBDV

None detected at detection limit 

of 0.0004 %

CBDA

<0.00250 %CBGA

0.0340 %CBG

0.625 %CBD

None detected at detection limit 

of 0.0008 %

THCV

0.0329 %CBN

None detected at detection limit 

of 0.0008 %

Delta 9-THC

None detected at detection limit 

of 0.0017 %

Delta 8-THC

None detected at detection limit 

of 0.0017 %

THCA

None detected at detection limit 

of 0.0008 %

CBC

None detected at detection limit 

of 0.0004 %

THCVA

None detected at detection limit 

of 0.0004 %

CBNA

None detected at detection limit 

of 0.0017 %

CBCA

None detected at detection limit 

of 0.0004 %

CBL

0.696 %Total Cannabinoids

Not Detected %Total THC (THC + (THCA x 0.877))

0.625 %Total CBD (CBD + (CBDA x 0.877))

Listeria Monocytogenes (BAX) PCR Detection *

Negative /25 gListeria monocytogenes

* This analysis or component is not ISO accredited.
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Analysis Result

Aerobic Plate Count *

500 (est) CFU/gAerobic Plate Count

E. coli *

Absent /10 gEscherichia Coli

Salmonella USP *

Absent /25 gSalmonella

Yeast and Mold Count *

<10 CFU/gYeast Count

<10 CFU/gMold Count

<100 CFU/gCombined Yeast and Mold Count

Preparatory Testing of Nutritional and Dietary Supplements *

PASSE. coli Suitability Result

Neutralization of the product is 

not applicable, due to the 

microbicidal activity of the 

product, it is not likely to 

contain the specified 

microorganism.

Aerobic Plate Suitability Result

PASSSalmonella Suitability Result

PASSTotal Combined Yeast-Molds Count

Elements by ICP Mass Spectrometry

<5.00 ppbMercury

<5.00 ppbLead

23.3 ppbCadmium

111 ppbArsenic

Mycotoxins in Raw Materials

<0.500 ppbAflatoxin B1

<0.500 ppbAflatoxin B2

<0.500 ppbAflatoxin G1

<0.500 ppbAflatoxin G2

<1.00 ppbOchratoxin A

* This analysis or component is not ISO accredited.
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Analysis Result

Mycotoxins in Raw Materials

<2.00 ppbSum of Aflatoxins B1, B2, G1, and G2

Analysis Pass/FailResultLimit

BCC - Residual Solvent Analysis in Cannabis and Hemp Matrices

Category I Residual Solvent or Processing Chemical

<1.0 ppmBenzene

<1.0 ppmChloroform

<1.0 ppm1,2-Dichloroethane

<25.0 ppmEthylene Oxide

<1.0 ppmMethylene Chloride

<1.0 ppmTrichloroethylene

-The BCC limit of 1 ppm for Ethylene Oxide is not 

achieved by this method. Reporting limit of 25 

ppm is the limit recommended by the AOAC 

CASP. *

Category II Residual Solvent or Processing Chemical

<180 ppmAcetone

<180 ppmAcetonitrile

<500 ppmn-Butane

<1000 ppmEthanol

<1000 ppmEthyl Acetate

<1000 ppmEthyl Ether

<50.0 ppmHeptane

<30.0 ppmn-Hexane

<1000 ppmMethanol

<25.0 ppmn-Pentane

<1000 ppmPropane

<1000 ppmIsopropyl Alcohol

<85.0 ppmToluene

<160 ppmXylenes (ortho-, meta-, para-)

* This analysis or component is not ISO accredited.
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Analysis Pass/FailResultLimit

BCC - Residual Solvent Analysis in Cannabis and Hemp Matrices

-The Pass/Fail reporting designations are relative 

to the limits set forth by the Bureau of Cannabis 

Control, Title 16, Division 42. *

Multi-Residue Analysis for hemp products - BCC Pesticide List

0.3 mg/kg <0.30 mg/kg PassAbamectin

5 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassAcephate

4 mg/kg <1.0 mg/kg PassAcequinocyl

5 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassAcetamiprid

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassAldicarb

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassAldicarb sulfone (Aldoxycarb)

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassAldicarb sulfoxide

40 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassAzoxystrobin

5 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassBifenazate

0.5 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassBifenthrin

10 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassBoscalid

5 mg/kg <0.20 mg/kg PassCaptan

0.5 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassCarbaryl

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassCarbofuran

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassCarbofuran-3-hydroxy-

40 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassChlorantraniliprole

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassChlordane, cis-

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassChlordane, trans-

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassChlorfenapyr

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassChlorpyrifos

0.5 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassClofentezine

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassCoumaphos

1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassCyfluthrin

1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassCypermethrin

0.2 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassDiazinon

* This analysis or component is not ISO accredited.
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Analysis Pass/FailResultLimit

Multi-Residue Analysis for hemp products - BCC Pesticide List

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassDichlorvos

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassDimethoate

20 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassDimethomorph

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassEthoprophos

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassEtofenprox

1.5 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassEtoxazole

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassFenoxycarb

2 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassFenpyroximate

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassFipronil

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassFipronil desulfinyl

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassFipronil sulfone

2 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassFlonicamid

30 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassFludioxonil

2 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassHexythiazox

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassImazalil

3 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassImidacloprid

1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassKresoxim-methyl

5 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassMalathion

15 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassMetalaxyl

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassMethiocarb

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassMethiocarb sulfone

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassMethiocarb sulfoxide

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassMethomyl

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassMevinphos

9 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassMyclobutanil

0.5 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassNaled

0.2 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassOxamyl

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassPaclobutrazol

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassMethyl parathion

* This analysis or component is not ISO accredited.
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Analysis Pass/FailResultLimit

Multi-Residue Analysis for hemp products - BCC Pesticide List

0.2 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassPentachloroaniline

0.2 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassPentachlorobenzene

0.2 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassPentachlorobenzonitrile

0.2 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassPentachlorothioanisole

20 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassPermethrin

0.2 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassPhosmet

8 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassPiperonylbutoxide

0.4 mg/kg <1.0 mg/kg PassPrallethrin

20 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassPropiconazole (sum of isomers)

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassPropoxur

1 mg/kg <1.0 mg/kg PassPyrethrins

3 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassPyridaben

0.2 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassPentachloronitrobenzene

3 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassSpinetoram

3 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassSpinosad

12 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassSpiromesifen

13 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassSpirotetramat

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassSpiroxamine

2 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassTebuconazole

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassThiacloprid

4.5 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassThiamethoxam

30 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassTrifloxystrobin

-The Pass/Fail reporting designations are relative 

to the limits set forth by the Bureau of Cannabis 

Control, Title 16, Division 42.

-Prallethrin reporting limit is higher than BCC 

action level, but EPA tolerance is 1 ppm.

Multi-Residue Analysis for hemp products - BCC Pesticides Fenhexamid and Daminoside

0.1 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassDaminozide

10 mg/kg <0.10 mg/kg PassFenhexamid

* This analysis or component is not ISO accredited.
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Analysis Pass/FailResultLimit

Multi-Residue Analysis for hemp products - BCC Pesticides Fenhexamid and Daminoside

-The Pass/Fail reporting designations are relative 

to the limits set forth by the Bureau of Cannabis 

Control, Title 16, Division 42.

Method References Testing Location

Eurofins Micro Lab - MadisonAerobic Plate Count (USPC2021)
6304 Ronald Reagan Ave Madison, WI 53704 USA

USP Current revision, Chapter 2021.

To satisfy the requirements of the USP, the Preparatory Test must be completed on each matrix.

**Based on the results of the preparatory test, the detection limit stipulated is adequate for the enumeration of the specified 

microorganisms.

Food Integrity Innovation-MadisonBCC - Residual Solvent Analysis in Cannabis and Hemp Matrices (

CANN_SOL_S)
6304 Ronald Reagan Ave Madison, WI 53704 USA

Internally Developed Method

Eurofins Micro Lab - MadisonE. coli (USPE2022)
6304 Ronald Reagan Ave Madison, WI 53704 USA

USP Current revision, Chapter 2022.

To satisfy the requirements of the USP, the Preparatory Test must be completed on each matrix.

**Based on the results of the preparatory test, conditions stipulated are adequate for detecting the presence of the 

specified microorganism.

* This analysis or component is not ISO accredited.
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Method References Testing Location

Food Integrity Innovation-MadisonElements by ICP Mass Spectrometry (ICP_MS_S)
6304 Ronald Reagan Ave Madison, WI 53704 USA

Official Methods of Analysis, Methods 2011.19 and 993.14, and 2015.01, AOAC INTERNATIONAL, (Modified).

Food Integrity Innovation-MadisonIndustrial Hemp Cannabinoid Profile (IHCBD_S)
6304 Ronald Reagan Ave Madison, WI 53704 USA

Official Methods of Analysis, AOAC 2018.11, AOAC International, Gaithersburg, MD (Modified).

EML New BerlinListeria Monocytogenes (BAX) PCR Detection (LMONBAX)
2345 S 170th St New Berlin, WI 53151 USA

United States Department of Agriculture, MLG 8A.04, "FSIS Procedure for the Use of Listeria monocytogenes Polymerase Chain Reaction 

(PCR) Screening Test," USDA-FSIS: Washington DC (03Aug2009),; DuPont Qualicon Bax System User Guide, Part Number 2CQ-049.  13-

0717-V3.3, 2005-2013.

Food Integrity Innovation-MadisonMulti-Residue Analysis for hemp products - BCC Pesticide List (

PEST_HEMP)
6304 Ronald Reagan Ave Madison, WI 53704 USA

Official Methods of Analysis, AOAC Official Method 2007.01, Pesticide Residues in Foods by Acetonitrile Extraction and 

Partitioning with Magnesium Sulfate, AOAC INTERNATIONAL (modified). 

CEN Standard Method EN 15662: Food of plant origin - Determination of pesticide residues using GC-MS and/or LC-MS/

MS following acetonitrile extraction/partitioning and clean-up by dispersive SPE - QuEChERS method. 

List of the tested pesticides and their limits of quantification (LOQs) are available upon request.

Food Integrity Innovation-MadisonMulti-Residue Analysis for hemp products - BCC Pesticides Fenhexamid 

and Daminoside (PEST_HEMP)
6304 Ronald Reagan Ave Madison, WI 53704 USA

Official Methods of Analysis, AOAC Official Method 2007.01, Pesticide Residues in Foods by Acetonitrile Extraction and 

Partitioning with Magnesium Sulfate, AOAC INTERNATIONAL (modified). 

CEN Standard Method EN 15662: Food of plant origin - Determination of pesticide residues using GC-MS and/or LC-MS/

MS following acetonitrile extraction/partitioning and clean-up by dispersive SPE - QuEChERS method. 

List of the tested pesticides and their limits of quantification (LOQs) are available upon request.

Food Integrity Innovation-MadisonMycotoxins in Raw Materials (MYCO_REG_S)
6304 Ronald Reagan Ave Madison, WI 53704 USA

Varga, E., Glauner, T., Koppen, R., Mayer, K., Sulyok, M., Schumacher, R., Krska, R. and Berthiller, F., "Stable isotope 

dilution assay for the accurate determination of mycotoxins in maize by UHPLC-MS/MS," Analytical and BioAnalytical 

Chemistry, 402:2675-2686 (2012).

* This analysis or component is not ISO accredited.
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Method References Testing Location

Eurofins Micro Lab - MadisonPreparatory Testing of Nutritional and Dietary Supplements (USPC_PT)
6304 Ronald Reagan Ave Madison, WI 53704 USA

Eurofins Micro Lab - MadisonPreparatory Testing of Nutritional and Dietary Supplements (USPE_PT)
6304 Ronald Reagan Ave Madison, WI 53704 USA

Eurofins Micro Lab - MadisonPreparatory Testing of Nutritional and Dietary Supplements (USPM_PT)
6304 Ronald Reagan Ave Madison, WI 53704 USA

Eurofins Micro Lab - MadisonPreparatory Testing of Nutritional and Dietary Supplements (USPS_PT)
6304 Ronald Reagan Ave Madison, WI 53704 USA

Eurofins Micro Lab - MadisonSalmonella USP (USPS2022)
6304 Ronald Reagan Ave Madison, WI 53704 USA

USP Current revision, Chapter 2022.

To satisfy the requirements of the USP, the Preparatory Test must be completed on each matrix.

**Based on the results of the preparatory test, conditions stipulated are adequate for detecting the presence of the 

specified microorganism.

Eurofins Micro Lab - MadisonYeast and Mold Count (USPM2021)
6304 Ronald Reagan Ave Madison, WI 53704 USA

USP Current revision, Chapter 2021.

To satisfy the requirements of the USP, the Preparatory Test must be completed on each matrix.

**Based on the results of the preparatory test, the detection limit stipulated is adequate for the enumeration of the specified 

microorganisms.

Testing Location(s) Released on Behalf of Eurofins by

Edward Ladwig - President Eurofins Food 

Chemistry Testing Madison

Food Integrity Innovation-Madison

Eurofins Food Chemistry Testing Madison, Inc.

6304 Ronald Reagan Ave

Madison WI 53704 

800-675-8375

2918.01

* This analysis or component is not ISO accredited.
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These results apply only to the items tested.  This certificate of analysis shall not be reproduced, except in its entirety, without the 

written approval of Eurofins.  Measurement uncertainty for individual analyses can be obtained upon request.

* This analysis or component is not ISO accredited.
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